:rfxe School Board of Broward County EXHIBIT i_

Division of Facilities and Construction Management

3 Change Order Summary
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School Date: 06/24M13
Project Title: Phased Replacement Project #: P-000687
F.K.A./IP#
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn
Consultant: Manny Synalofski Associates LLC
Sub'Consuitants:
Mechanical: Delta G. Consulting Engineers Inc.
Structuratk: Saad Elia El Hage
Electrical: Deita G. Consulting Engineers Inc.
Plumbing: Delta G. Consultin ng Engineers Inc.
Civil Engineer: Mendez Engineering Design
Landscape: Land Stewardship Co.
Original Contract
Amount $15,998,000
Change Order
Allowance (from
PFA) $500,000
Change Order Iitems
: Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $26,111 - 0.16% of original contract amount
Owner Request: $13,807 0.09% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $28,482 0.18% of original contract amount
Subtotal: $68,400 0.43% of original contract amount
Construction Change
Directives ,
Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $0 0.00% of original confract amount
Owner Request: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $0 0.00% of originai contract amount
Subtotal: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Total: $68,400 0.43% of original contract amount
Change Order: A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent.and approved by the School
Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the
confract documents.
Construction Change [A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
Directive: . execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract

sum or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when
the parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an
agresment between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for
their approval at the next available meeting. :

rev. 711510



Bopord PAnog

£J0 1%

£10T/60/L0

‘siupwzimbaz ummonms
LMD 193]J1 30U PIP SIWSWNOOP WEBLUOS “ETISIP P JO 3T 243 01 an(]

‘sqe[ [eouryoa) ut 244 amutung pesodold 2epowTWONdE “ouy
0} 55%04q J0C]F PYSSI02I G [[RI151 01 juswudnba pue ‘SfeLalEw "I04E] JDIACL] jsanbay JsemQ P10 ‘TOROMASUC) Uk rRUynEy Fal £8720% CLOTET/IL  T00
‘SSUIMEIP [IAIS PUP [BITIINLS SUP USSMIA] IDTFUOD)
‘PIMIDONS UIRIP ouj
2UC PPR PUE UIBLT LGS MMOI-32 0 JUIWAMba pie "S[ELSIBW "10q8] IPLA0l] LOISSTUL() WRLNSTO]) 200 "HORSTISUO ) UuAT treugney 0 $81°S cloz/ET/L)  TO0
*SUTI JNPUOD 3U JO SOUBISIp o Surztunurar Aq
wWa1sAs $10 JO soueunopiad 3ty 5A0AUIN [flv UCHIPPR A0U UL 03 A[IDMIID SWLISAS
s8eij04 Mo [ood i SuRAMYy UOROWSY X0} PIMP2YS ST SUIPIMq SRIL SuIp{mq
vonensINDE Sunss OJuL Py 01 paudisap AJRUISLO J10m SWNNSAS jo0d
“Surpling uonensIUIIp?
9T D7) JO WIOOL [BILRIS[S UTELL A 0Jut [00d Mmall WO W)SAS 193] IMpuod “auy
oFeI[oa MO[ pusxa 0} Juswdinbs pue “S[eUsIEW Joge] popiod Jo10eguo) 159nbayg J2um) <00 "DOLONISEO.) A Weugey| I3 853°C1S croz/cz/Lo 00
*S3UT00} JO UOUBABIXS IolJe AU PIISACISIP SEM [BISIE] JOMIF JO 2INO0Y
*SOYUIRLL PUR [213)2] JOM0$ ATRIINES BUNSING UE EPOWIWIONNE 03 PI0 Ul
penssaoau sem aBueys siy . Sup[ng mooIsse)? mal a1l 3o uonem3yuod pue “duy
o715 Sunocy a1y 1snipe o) ewdmbs puE "S[ELEW “10qe] PAPIAoK J01Rnu0]) UOQIPUO  USSS2105UN) 200 ‘UOPONLUSUO.) UUAT URUYTEY] ¥l 860°1CS S10Z/ET/IL0  TO0
0s
“SIURUIMO0P
Pprese 3504 2IN95X2 PUB SZIRUG OF POMO[[e UBY 105U0 300 J0)0BRU0D)
*ouy
"UOUBIMP JOLOUOS UL UOHINPSY 1sanbay UMD 100 "UORSTLASUO.) UUAT] URugney ¥ 0s Z10w2zZe 100
wondussagy TOSBIY FLIIN] Jopzyuo) apasixg 28pI0 g PPN
uaniag  SAeEQ au=y) preg  ofuey)
suCHeAOUSY ; Strjapoway
Y001 3532402y 6% % €50 000'866'618 10¥'898 1 L10T/L0/50 YSiH ArEpsopmRTod  10LTIS60
smeg papusixy sduwey) 10B1U0)) saduey) 50D ApR(]; 10RQUO]) JWIEN] B0
JELHLGN) sAuc] JIELIEE | uaLmy oy # reuiugy suren Aoy moalong

Sunsr J9paQ 5uey)) S0[0.ug

0051-12€ (k52)
ZIEEE EPLEOE] ‘AEPIIPRET LI0]
P0OT o T AVS DDLT
Ju8 MIETRURTA] HONINIS WA} PUE SaQI[IIE J0 WO IALT

epLIo[] ‘fyuno)) presorq jo pieog [eoyas ay]

E\F};}\
‘3"\;
v

I

e C01

‘&;\L

i




Foferq :aomog

g0 7 aded

ST0TI6H/L0

"UrRIp youay
U SURIAY PIOAT OF UIRED L3JEM 31 23S0 PUB AJIPO 01 PARO2IP SEm JOJORIUO Y

‘a5RuIEIp 1S TRLA ISL[JEOY PIOAR O}

USisop Urew Iatem AJ1pow o} jusurdmbs pue semarew Joge] peplactd I69ERUO]
*SJUSWNDOP

1DBENUOD ST WIOL) PONTLIO JI5M BHIE SOUSIDS AR UL SN JYSI porgioads 2y )

'SqB] S0UIIOS MIU 1R SXIM PUE JINPUOD

“sampeg 1yl 244 Aperoads Z1 ppe 01 wswrdmba pue “S[EUREW "I0qe] 3PLA0L]
"512108q0 1 wpwdmba pagioadg

“Syuswaambal yRTLIo] [elSIp 199tz 03 parmnbai justadinbs A 157 ur s3uey)

“SIUBMMZOP BLINLD)
PIEOg (00U A} T PAGHTSPT ARIALIOOUL PUE I[0SQ0 3q 02 PIUTIIINIP 1M
1ot Sesuodmod WalsAs ALMI9s 1M Pasols 10f TP 3p1Acid 01 10108807
JeNUCY N2 PUOADG

alom JEU) SALED 10} DOTSUAINS SR Sjqesusdwies-nou € 03 PSARUS 31 JOISBTRUOS
ayuy ‘10931 0] SAEP IEPUSE)) g 3001 sseooxd [eedde 2y "seMuELg EPUOL]
54130 (B 1)1 2€°€101 0 wensind Liadord mo no suonz[ols Aue ssodus

<) vonotpsLm| ou pey A1 Y1 1T PATIULIRP SEm Jt PUE HRREITEN A1

2 30 Jue w1 yBN01q SEm ANSS] T "SORIATIOR SOM S [20Ld “sY1o2ds paddors
SUONZ[OA 2534 | "SUONIEIOIA 2O [RULIG] OA PANSSE A[RPISPNRT PO Jo AD IRL

“a[EPIADNET] W0 Jo A Ap

Aq pamsst S19p10 1om dols Aq patoedun sem SINPsYoS TONILISUOD 01BN
-suonemdsid uLols 107 UCISULINS Jun J[qesuadilod-uon

B 03 pONnUS SII0EIUOS S TUIAS ISERam [eoidon Surpusd i 3¢ 10aA3 91 U]
ANS P SIS 03 J0J0BTUCD S Anbal g1 BONSE SILAUMOOP 19BOUCT) 1L

s} unelg [Eaidol] Aq sse001d UOLSNNSLCD Sy U PIAE|SP SEm JISERUOT)
‘ufissp souenus doo] NG IM IN[UOT I PICAT 0 PRIBI0[31 3q
o1 pey ajoa "=rod WS 30 woneno] 101dap ANOS1I0N 10U PIP SIUSWMIOP I3B0UOT)

-dwrer asueyuL
do0; STIQ MU I YILa IDTFUOD 1DRP UL 52 18y 270d IYHT] 105015 J[EpIapNET
0] 3o A1) Junsne 2ed0jel 0 Juswidinbs pue S[euseL "I0qR] APIAOL]

UOISSRAQ) JUBSTO))

UOISSII() MIEBY[MSUCy

sanbay wum

UQNIpUO ) EUMUHOWED

UORTPUC ) UapsHIUN

ToISSI() JUEIMSUO )

“UOTIRASIO,) (AT URLTEY e 08

"UCGANLSUO ) TUAT WeuLmey 9 0%

HOTBINISU0 3 Ui UELyTey 0 §18°¢s

|

"UORONASHO) AT wEugnE] 0 £96°C8 €10Z/57/L0  TO0

g

“WORINRSUO ) T UEUIEY] 0 168 cioTeTio  TO0

“suy

“UORIMNIASUO ) WIAT] URUGNE 0 LLT'09-8 €I0T/ETLo  C08

“3uf

£10%/5T/L0 €00

"ouj

SI0TET/LO 00

“au]

£10weTiLy  To0

wondussay

UOSeY HWN]

openuoy spuaixy BPIC e 18pI0)
ussiag  SAEQ sueyn) preog  a3uRy)

ORI S ANTY 6€ % €0 000°866'S 1%

10F°898

suongAOURY / Surjepoway

1102/£0/90 ySug oreprspreT O3 HOLTISE0

smers papuaxg afuey)) 10EDUECD

1PROUOYD skeq 10929 Jasrmyy

saduey)

Jeoy

3k

21e(]/ Wenuo) SumeN 10800y

[euSug swen Qe govfoly



Jo(014 eamog

£Jo g adeg

€10Z/60/L0

LOF'$9% Do puDiD

-

.3 EeIqng

=
oy

EEEY Ty

=3
@

o33saI058 (]

=
L%

asonbay RuaD

2

UOLSSTHI() JUBYISHO)

S 130419 JUBINSTC])

=

SoagoRnT
ASUBID DAINLSUCY)

10+'895 wBeqeg

$ FE T T

(4

I8F'8TS SURISRIOIAN)

LOS'ETS asenbay JsumQ

19 THOISSIT() JUBHNSTO))

0s SI0LXE JEEINSUO) SWBIY JOPI() 25UDYD

10K°895

"SUIG0] 2083018 W P2ST 94 01 YIomaseo snjdmg Tepd 31049580 -G
ST 01 SUOISLA21 pannbar SINOAR] JMIILMY PUE SUONEMSYU0d 316 w »fuwey)

SIUGES WG WEAUOU] ¢T
27E30}01 puE asowes o) juswdmbs pus ‘S[ELAEW “Joqe] Spaold 01 J0I0RnU0))

-suepd [iate 2 ym Apedoid pareuTpaoos 100 g STIMBID (RIS
U0 pareso] sem Adoued pateao)) sSumerp Adoued paraaos A s
SIBUPIOOD O} SIS PUB SUT[ 25RUTRIP JNOI-31 0] P3I03ITP SEM I0JOELUOD)

‘$Bunoo) AQOUED Palaacd ST PiM SISIFUOS PIOAR 01 531m1onns pue Suidd
>SeureIp WIOIS 211 AN0E3 03 1uswdinba pue s[eURIEM Joqe] papLrcad 1010BLN0)
paoedar Ajaisrduzos aq pinoys 1t -vonpuos Jood sit 01 anp

104 PALIULIBIAP SBA 3] 'SSIU{PSM [BIISNDS JO SUBIS IWeIuSis pamoys pue p|o
sTeak 7€ SBM O[OY UBWE DOWRIO 1] "9]0Y UBW UL 30 SURSIXI AR JO UOHIPUOD
200d 211 01 S0P J]0Y UBW MaU [[IsuL pue £ddns 01 poallp Sem JOIJBRIUOD)

'210Y URLW WSS Alejues
aau fesut pue £iddns o: rawdmbe pue s[eLeIRUr 10q8] PapLACId 10j0ELU0))

1sanbay 19UM0O

UOISSTLIQ) JUBYNSTIO)

UOTIPUO) UPDSIIGIUN]

“ouy

“UORINNSUO]) UUAT] UBULREY 0 £E8CS €10T/ET/L0  TO0

]

TUOBIMASUO Y UUAT BRTyNe o L1698 S10T/€T/L0 <00

UL

"UORINLSUO ) WA euynEy o PIVLS S10z/ST/ILY  TO0

uonduosag

openuey 3 spuagxy 8P AT PP
usnng  SARQ adrey ) prog  edueyn

YOOI S3q2AUDY [ % €7 0008667518

10¥'39%

suoreAcuFy ; Suljapowsy
[10Z/20/90 USIH SEpIpRe U0y [OLTIS6H

sy PapusINg adwey JoROUOD

12BRUO, sAe 1u3313g uaim
] d D

safiaeq)

(7104,

35B(]/ INELUOD) SUEN J0eN0eD

EUSUG sumN AIpwe]  gosfod



